ADJD-E622-QR999
RGB Color Sensor in QFN Package
Data Sheet
Features
•	 Convert light to R,G,B voltage output
•	 Monolithic CMOS IC solution comprises of an array
of photodiode coated with R,G, B color filter and
integrated with transimpedance amplifier.

ented color controller, HDJD-J822, to form a closed
loop color management system
Part Numbering System
Description
ADJD-E622-QR999 is a high performance, small in size,
cost effective light to voltage converting sensor. The
sensor combines a photodiode array and three trans-im-
pedance amplifiers in a single monolithic CMOS IC solu-
tion. With a Red (R), Green (G) and Blue (B) color filters
coated over the photodiode array, the sensor converts
RGB light to analog voltage outputs, denoted by VROUT,
VGOUT and VBOUT, respectively. The sensor is packaged
in a 5x5x0.75 [mm] surface mount QFN-16 package.
Package Dimension
This product is not certified or warrantied for automotive applications. If the customer
intends to use it for automotive applications, they do so at their own risk.  Avago will not
be responsible for any claim of product failure during operation or reliability assessment.
ESD WARNING: Standard CMOS handling precautions should be observed to avoid static discharge.
5 6 7 8
5 6 7 8
1
2
3
4
16 15 14 13
16 15 14 13
12
11
10
9
4
3
2
1
9
10
11
12
Bottom View Top View
0.30 ± 0.05
5.0 ± 0.1
5.0 ± 0.1
0.75 ± 0.1
3.2 Ref
0.8 Ref
1.15 Ref
3.2 Ref 0.5 Ref
0.2 RefSeating Plane
A
Note: Dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
999:		For	component	level
GS	000,001,010,011,100,101,110,111
Packing Type
R:	Tape	and	Reel
Product Packaging
Q:	QFN
Product ID
22:	component	without	IR	filter�
(QFN	5x5)
ADJD-E 6 X X - X X X X X
Gain Selection (GS) Option
�